Incident Date Report Number

10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

RMP23-002359

RMP23-002360

RMP23-002361

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 CARDINAL DR
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3201 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4700 BARKER AVE
4700 ARBOR DR

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF

RD
4458 SHADY CT

2107 MARTIN LN
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

2610 NORTHAMPTON DR

3708 DOVE ST
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD
3105 SWALLOW LN
5200 NEWPORT DR

Incident

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

PUBLIC SERVICE
INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

INFO

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/11/2023 8:14:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

RMP23-002362
RMP23-002363

RMP23-002364

RMP23-002365

RMP23-002366

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 601 E
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1414 GOLF RD

3304 MARTIN CT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

4704 ARBOR DR

3275 KIRCHOFF RD
3304 PEACOCK LN

2118 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

BROOKWOOD WAY DR/
KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
4716 ARBOR DR
1200 CARNEGIE ST

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
4238 WILSON AVE

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2702 ORIOLE LN

1301 MEIJER DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

SUICDAL SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INFO

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
ALARM
ACCIDENT

ALARM

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE
THEFT

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/11/2023 8:14:38 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/10/2023 4720 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

10/10/2023 3900 OWL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2023 1921 PLUM GROVE RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023 3255 KIRCHOFF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2023 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL

10/10/2023 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL

10/11/2023 8:14:38 AM



