



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2023	RMP23-002359	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2023		3201 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2023		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/10/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
10/10/2023		2107 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023		2610 NORTHAMPTON DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		3708 DOVE ST	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023	RMP23-002360	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023	RMP23-002361	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023		3105 SWALLOW LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2023		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 601 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
10/10/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		3304 MARTIN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023	RMP23-002362	3304 PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023	RMP23-002363	2118 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023		BROOKWOOD WAY DR / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/10/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/10/2023	RMP23-002364	4716 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
10/10/2023		1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023	RMP23-002365	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		4238 WILSON AVE	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/10/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/10/2023		2702 ORIOLE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023	RMP23-002366	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023		1921 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	